Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5631ACDLC#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

FF00 0000h
CS0 (16 Mbytes)
Note 1. Reserved areas should not be accessed.
Note 2. The CS0 area is disabled in on-chip ROM enabled extended mode.
In this mode, the address space for addresses above 1000 0000h is as shown in figure on
this section, Memory Map in Each Operating Mode.
External address space
(SDRAM area)
1000 0000h
0FFF FFFFh
0800 0000h
SDCS (128 Mbytes)
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 89 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 719Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 156 DTCER156 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 719Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 157 DTCER157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 158 DTCER158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 159 DTCER159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A0h ICU DTC activation enable register 160 DTCER160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU DTC activation enable register 161 DTCER161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU DTC activation enable register 162 DTCER162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A3h ICU DTC activation enable register 163 DTCER163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A4h ICU DTC activation enable register 164 DTCER164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A5h ICU DTC activation enable register 165 DTCER165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AAh ICU DTC activation enable register 170 DTCER170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ABh ICU DTC activation enable register 171 DTCER171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ADh ICU DTC activation enable register 173 DTCER173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BFh ICU DTC activation enable register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C0h ICU DTC activation enable register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C3h ICU DTC activation enable register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC activation enable register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CAh ICU DTC activation enable register 202 DTCER202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CBh ICU DTC activation enable register 203 DTCER203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CEh ICU DTC activation enable register 206 DTCER206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CFh ICU DTC activation enable register 207 DTCER207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D0h ICU DTC activation enable register 208 DTCER208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC activation enable register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC activation enable register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC activation enable register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DDh ICU DTC activation enable register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E2h ICU DTC activation enable register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC activation enable register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC activation enable register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC activation enable register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (10/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name